SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D (Rule 13d-101)

Amendment No. 2

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO 13d-2(a)

(Name of Issuer)	
Common Stock manualne \$0.001 non share	
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	
(Title of Class of Securities)	
89532E109	
(CUSIP Number)	
Larry Randall	
Alta Partners	
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 3700	
San Francisco, CA 94111	
(415) 362-4022	
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to	
Receive Notices and Communications)	
October 16, 2018	
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)	
If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because 13d-1(e), Rule 13d-1(f) or Rule 13d-1(g), check the following box. \Box	of Rul
*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subseque amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.	nt
The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be filed for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 '(Act") otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).	or

1	NAMES OF REPOR	TING DEDGON			
1	NAMES OF REPOR	TING PERSON			
	Alta Partners VIII, L	.Р.			
2			A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) 🗆
					(b) ✓
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUND	C			
7	SOURCE OF FUND	3			
	WC				
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS	SCLOSURE OF LEG	GAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PUR	SUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e) 🗆
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGAN	IZATION		
	Delaware				
	Delaware				
NUMBER OF		7	SOLE VOTING POWER	2,890,262 (a)	
SHARES		8	SHARED VOTING POWER	-0-	
	EFICIALLY	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (a)	
0	WNED BY EACH	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	-0-	
RE	PORTING				
	PERSON				
	WITH				
	AGGREGATE AMO	OUNT BENEFICIAL	LLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	RSON	
11	2.000.2(2.(.)				
	2,890,262 (a)	E ACCDECATE AL	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERT	AIM CHADEC *	
12	CHECK DOA IF IT	E AUUKEUATE A	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EACLUDES CERT	AIN SHARES	
-12	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
13					
	3.5% (b)				
14	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON			
	PN				

- (a) Alta Partners VIII, L.P. ("AP VIII") has sole voting and dispositive control over 2,890,262 shares of common stock ("Common Stock") of Trevena, Inc. (the "Issuer"), except that Alta Partners Management VIII, LLC ("APM VIII"), the general partner of AP VIII, and Farah Champsi ("Champsi"), Daniel Janney ("Janney") and Guy Nohra ("Nohra"), managing directors of AP VIII, may be deemed to share dispositive and voting power over such stock.
- (b) The percentage set forth in row (13) is calculated based upon 82,323,413 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding as of November 2, 2018, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Issuer for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2018.

1	NAMES OF REPORT	ΓING PERSON			
	Alta Partners Manage	ment VIII I I C			
2			A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) 🗆
-	CHECK THE MITK	MINITE BOX II	A MEMBER OF A GROOT		(b) ✓
					(-)
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	S			
	AF				
5		CLOSUDE OF LE	GAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PU	IDSIIANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2	(a) \square
3	CHECK BOX II DIS	CLOSUKE OF LE	OAL I ROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED I C	OKSOANT TO TIEMS 2(d) of 2	(e) L
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PI	LACE OF ORGAN	JIZATION		
	Delaware				
	UMBER OF	_	COLE MOTING POWER	0	
	UMBER OF SHARES	7 8	SOLE VOTING POWER SHARED VOTING POWER	-0- 2,890,262 (c)	
	SHAKES NEFICIALLY	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (C) -0-	
	WNED BY	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (c)	
	EACH	10	STRICED DISTOSTITYETO WER	2,050,202 (0)	
R	EPORTING				
	PERSON				
	WITH				
	A GCDEGATE AND	I DET DENERICI A	LIVOURIED DVELCU DEDORADIC	AED GOV	
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNI BENEFICIA	LLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING F	ERSON	
	2,890,262 (c)				
		E AGGREGATE A	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CEF	RTAIN SHARES *	
12			,		
	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTEI	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	-	
13					
	3.5% (d)				
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON			
	00				
	00				

- (c) APM VIII is the general partner of AP VIII and shares voting and dispositive power over the shares of Common Stock held by AP VIII.
- (d) The percentage set forth in row (13) is calculated based upon 82,323,413 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding as of November 2, 2018, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Issuer for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2018.

1	NAMES OF REPOR	TING PERSON			
	Farah Champsi				
2		OPRIATE BOX IF A	A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) 🗆
					(b) ✓
3	SEC USE ONLY SOURCE OF FUND	0			
4	SOURCE OF FUND	5			
	AF				
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS	SCLOSURE OF LEG	GAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PUR	SUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2	2(e) □
	CITIZENICIUS OS S	I LOE OF ORGAN	TA TION		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGAN	ZAHON		
	U.S.A.				
		_		_	
	JMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	-0-	
	SHARES EFICIALLY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262(e) -0-	
	WNED BY	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (e)	
U	EACH	10	SHARLD DISTOSITIVE TO WER	2,670,202 (C)	
RE	PORTING				
]	PERSON				
	WITH				
11	ACCRECATE AMO	NINT DENIEELOLAI	LY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	DCON	
11	AUGREGATE AMC	JUNI BENEFICIAL	LI OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	KSUN	
	2,890,262 (e)				
	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AI	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERT	`AIN SHARES *	
12					
12	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
13	3.5% (f)				
14	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON			
	TIL OF REFORM	I ERBOTT			
	IN				

⁽e) Champsi is a managing director of APM VIII and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive control over the shares of Common Stock held by AP VIII.

⁽f) The percentage set forth in row (13) is calculated based upon 82,323,413 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding as of November 2, 2018, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Issuer for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2018.

1	NAMES OF REPORT	TING PERSON			
	Daniel Janney				
•		ODDIATE DOVIE	A MEMBER OF A GROUP		() [
2	CHECK THE APPRO	JPKIATE BOX IF	A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) □ (b) ✓
					(B) v
3	SEC USE ONLY				
3	SEC USE ONL I				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	2			
•	SOURCE OF TOTAL	3			
	AF				
5	CHECK BOX IF DIS	CLOSURE OF LE	GAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PUR	SUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e) 🗆
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGAN	IZATION		
	U.S.A.				
		_	ant Ettempta potter		
	UMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	-0-	
	SHARES NEFICIALLY	8 9	SHARED VOTING POWER SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (g) -0-	
	NEFICIALLY DWNED BY	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (g)	
U	EACH	10	SHARED DISTOSTITVE TO WER	2,890,202 (g)	
RI	EPORTING				
	PERSON				
	WITH				
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIAI	LLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	RSON	
	2,890,262 (g)				
10	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE A	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERT	AIN SHARES *	
12	DED CENTE OF CLAS	a DEDDEGENEES	DV AMOUNT BY BOW (11)		
4.0	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				
	2 50/ (h)				
13					
	3.5% (h)	NC DEDCON			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	NG PERSON			

- (g) Janney is a managing director of APM VIII and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive control over the shares of Common Stock held by AP VIII.
- (h) The percentage set forth in row (13) is calculated based upon 82,323,413 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding as of November 2, 2018, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Issuer for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2018.

1	NAMES OF REPOR	TING PERSON			
	Guy Nohra				
2	· ·	OPRIATE BOX IF A	A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) □ (b) ✓
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUND	S			
	AF				
5		SCLOSURE OF LEG	GAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PUR	SUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2	(e) 🗆
6	CITIZENSHIP OR I	PLACE OF ORGANI	IZATION		
U		LACE OF ORGAN	ZATION		
	U.S.A.				
NUMBER OF SHARES		7 8	SOLE VOTING POWER SHARED VOTING POWER	-0- 2,890,262 (i)	
BENEFICIALLY		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	-0-	
O	WNED BY EACH	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	2,890,262 (i)	
	EPORTING				
]	PERSON WITH				
	WIIII				
11	AGGREGATE AMO	DUNT BENEFICIAL	LLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	RSON	
	2,890,262 (i)				
	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE A	MOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERT	'AIN SHARES *	
12	PERCENT OF CLA	SS REPRESENTED	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
13	I ERCENT OF CEA	SS REI RESERVIED	El lincoll il non (ii)		
	3.5% (j)				
14	TYPE OF REPORT	NG PERSON			

⁽i) Nohra is a managing director of APM VIII and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive control over the shares of Common Stock held by AP VIII.

⁽j) The percentage set forth in row (13) is calculated based upon 82,323,413 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding as of November 2, 2018, as reported on the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Issuer for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2018.

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

This Amendment No. 2 to Schedule 13D (this "Schedule 13D/A") is being filed to amend the statement on Schedule 13D relating to the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Trevena, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), as initially filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 18, 2014 and amended on December 15, 2014 (as amended, the "Original Schedule 13D"). This Schedule 13D/A is being filed to report the sales of 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock held by AP VIII on October 16, 2018. The Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended and supplemented as detailed below and, except as amended and supplemented hereby, the Original Schedule 13D remains in full force and effect.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Item 5 of the Original Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirely as follows:

- (a) As of the date of this filing, AP VIII directly held 2,890,262 shares of Common Stock, representing 3.5% of the Issuer's outstanding Common Stock as of such date. As the general partner of AP VIII, APM VIII beneficially owned an aggregate of 2,890,262 shares of Common Stock, representing 3.5% of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding as of such date. Each of Managing Directors beneficially owned 2,890,262 shares of Common Stock, representing 3.5% of the Issuer's outstanding Common Stock as of such date. The percentages set forth in this Item 5 are based on the 82,323,413 outstanding shares of Common Stock as of November 2, 2018, as disclosed in the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.
- (b) AP VIII has sole voting and dispositive control over 2,890,262 shares of Common Stock. None of the other Reporting Persons owns any securities of the Issuer directly. APM VIII, as the general partner of AP VIII, shares the power to direct the voting and disposition of the 2,890,262 shares beneficially owned by AP VIII and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares beneficially owned by AP VIII. By virtue of their positions as managing directors of APM VIII, each Managing Director may be deemed to share the power to direct the disposition and vote of the 2,890,262 shares beneficially owned by AP VIII and may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by such entities.
- (c) On October 16, 2018, AP VIII sold 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock for \$973,283 at the weighted-average sales price per share of \$0.97. The range of sale prices was \$0.97 to \$0.9969 per share. Except as set forth herein, none of the Reporting Persons has effected any transactions in shares of the Issuer's Common Stock during the last 60 days.
- (d) No other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or any proceeds from the sale of, the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by any of the Reporting Persons.
 - (e) The Reporting Persons ceased to be the beneficial owners of 5% of more than 5% of the Common Stock on October 16, 2018.

Signatures

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: November 8, 2018

Alta Partners VIII, L.P. By: Alta Partners Management VIII, LLC	Alta Partners Management VIII, LLC
By: /s/ Daniel Janney Daniel Janney, Managing Director	By: /s/ Daniel Janney Daniel Janney, Managing Director
/s/ Farah Champsi Farah Champsi	
/s/ Daniel Janney Daniel Janney	
/s/ Guy Nohra Guy Nohra	